

a

SLP(C)No. 242-243 OF 2001

ITEM No.50

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.242-243/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2000 in AOO 457/97  
and 459/1997 of the High Court of Calcutta )

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARIBOX SAWALRAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(Office report)  
With

SLP(C)No.1603/2001 ( with appln. for an appln. for c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report ) ( with I.A.  
No. 2 ( With permission to file addl. documents )

Date : 08/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, S.G.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

List for final hearing.  
It is open to the petitioners to file rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, in the meantime.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master