

V
SLP(C)No. 242-243 OF 2001

ITEM No.208

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.242-243/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2000 in AOO 457/97
and 459/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARIBOX SAWALRAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(Office report)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.1603/2001

Date : 26/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.Printing dispensed with. The matter
may be heard on the SLP paper books. Liberty to file
additional papers, if any. Hearing expedited. Liberty
to mention for an early date of hearing.
Pending proceedings, there shall be stay.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master