

C.A.No. 3142-3143 OF 2002  
ITEM No. 1-A  
( For judgment )

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3142-3143/2002  
National Textile Corporation Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/s Haribox Sawalram & Ors.

Respondent (s)

With C.A. No. 3144/2002

(National Corpn. Ltd. & Ors. Vs. M/s Mahendra & Mahendra Co. & Ors.)

( HEARD BY HON'BLE S. RAJENDRA BABU AND G.P. MATHUR, JJ )

Date : 5.4.2004 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vishwajit Singh, adv.

Ms. B Sunita Rao, adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, adv.

----

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Court.

The appeal is allowed. The judgment and order of the Division Bench of the Calcutta High Court dated 4.8.2000 is set aside and that of the learned Single Judge restored. The appellant will be entitled to their cost here as well as in the High Court.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Om Prakash )  
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file